Virumaa noorte meistrivoistlused kergejoustikus
PROTOKOLL

TB 100 mtj

1 MARII UDUVEE

2 MARLEEN PLOKS

3 BIRGIT NEEME
TB 200 m

1 JANE MERILOO

2 EGLE REBANE

3 EERIKA JAKOBI

4 ERIKA PAUMETS

5 GERLI LUUNJA
TB 800 m

1 KAIDI KIVIOJA

2 KILLE NEVOLIHHIN

3 MARI-LIIS TOOTS

4 BIRGIT NEEME
TB kaugushipe

1 EGLE REBANE

2 MARLEEN PLOKS

3 EERIKA JAKOBI

4 KAISA KOMP
5 GERLI LUUNJA

6 ERIKA PAUMETS
7 KELLY KALM

8 LAURA MARTON
9 BIRGIT NEEME

TB kdrgushiupe
1 KAISA KOMP
2 CATLYN OKAS
TB kuulitduge
1 LAURA LIISA LANKEI
2 MARII UDUVEE
3 CATLYN OKAS
4 TUULI TALAH
TB kettaheide
1 MARII UDUVEE
2 JANE MERILOO
3 CATLYN OKAS
4 MARLEEN PLOKS
5 TUULI TALAH
TB odavise
1 MARII UDUVEE
2 LAURA LIISA LANKEI
3 CATLYN OKAS
4 KATHRINE KAURLA
5 TUULI TALAH
TA 100 m tékkejooks
1 TERJE KAUNISSAAR
2 KERLI RELLI

1993
1994
22.9.96

1994
15.2.95
1993
22.8.94
2.1.93

23.2.93
12.3.94
28.7.94
22.09.96

15.2.95
1994

1993

9.7.94
2.1.93

22.8.94
1994

1995
29.9.96

9.7.94
27.2.95

1994
1993
21.2.95
6.1.94

1993
1994
21.2.95
1994
6.1.94

16.4.93
1994
21.2.95
1994
6.1.94

1992
3.4.91

17.juuni 2008.a.Rakvere

RRG
RRG
Tamsalu

RRG
ViKe
RRG
Johvi
KJK VISA

RRG
Laekvere PK
KJK VISA
Tamsalu

ViKe
RRG

RRG

V.-Pajusti
KJK VISA

Johvi
RG

ViKe
Tamsalu

V.-Pajusti
Tamsalu

Kadrina
RRG
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

RRG
RRG
Tamsalu
RRG
Tamsalu

RRG
Kadrina
Tamsalu
RG
Tamsalu

RG
Tamsalu

Lehekilg 1

15,89 (1,6)
16,18 (1,6)
20,92 (1,6)

28,01 (0,8)
28,25 (0,8)
28,65 (0,8)
29,19 (0,8)
29,22 (0,8)

2.31,53
2.37,35
2.47,38
2.54,13

5.05 (3,0)
4.96 (3,5)
4.70 (1,2)
4.59 (4,5)
4.28 (1,7)
4.47 (2,5)
4.44 (3,5)
4.38 (1,5)
4.19 (1,9)
4.12 (2,7)
3.74 (1,9)
4.04 (3,4)
3.37 (2,4)
3.08 (1,7)

1.40
1.25

10.07
9.79
8.87
6.55

32.33
28.28
26.52
23.28
18.28

43.85
34.74
24.97
17.68
16.83

16,27 (1,1)
17,17 (1,1)



TA 200 m
1 SVEA POHLA
2 INGRID OTS
2 REELIKA BORMAN
4 KAIE KIIK
TA 800 m
1 KELLY NEVOLIHHIN
2 ANNA FOROS
3 KAIE KIIK
TA kaugushlpe
1 INGRID OTS
2 GRETE OUNAS
3 REELIKA BORMAN

1991

29.4.92
31.8.92
31.1.92

15.11.92
5.10.92
31.1.92

29.4.92
1992
31.8.92

4 JELIZAVETA BROVTSEVA 22.7.92

TA kérgushlpe
1 KERLI RELLI
2 GRETE OUNAS
3 TERJE KAUNISSAAR
TA kuulitduge
1 TRIIN LAIT
2 KERLI RELLI
3 SVEA POHLA
TA kettaheide
1 SVEA POHLA
2 TRIIN LAIT
3 KERLI RELLI
v.v. SIRLE TETERIN
TA odavise
1 TRIIN LAIT
2 JULIA TSERBAKOVA
3 TATJANA KONDRANINAN
TJ 100 mtj
1 SIIRI SAAVER
TJ 200m
1 REVETTA REILJAN
TJ 800 m
1 REVETTA REILJAN
2 SILVA SuViI
3 KADRI KASK
TJ kaugushupe
1 SIIRI SAAVER
TJ kuulitduge
1 SIIRI SAAVER
TJ odavise

3.4.91
1992
1992

1591
3.4.91
1991

1991
1591
3.4.91
1987
1591
21.5.92
23.9.92
5.4.90
20.11.90
20.11.90
24.3.89
1.12.90
5.4.90

5.4.90

1 PAULA KAROLIINA TOEVALI 9.2.90

2 KADRI KASK
v.v. SIRLE TETERIN
PB 110 m t6kkejooks
1 AIMUR TAKK
2 STEN UDUSTE
3 HENDRIK LAHI
4 KARMO KIPS
PB 200 m
1 STEN UDUSTE
2 HENDRIK LAHI
3 KEIJO OUNAPU
4 RAINER ARAK

1.12.90
1987

24.5.93
1993
1994
1993

1993
1994
17.2.94
1995

Haljala
Rakvere
KJK VISA
KJK VISA

Laekvere PK
Rakke
KJK VISA

Rakvere
RRG
KJK VISA

Johvi

Tamsalu
RRG
RG

Tamsalu
Tamsalu
Haljala

Haljala
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

Tamsalu
Johvi
Johvi

Kadrina
Johvi

Johvi
KIK VISA
RRG

Kadrina
Kadrina

Rakvere
RRG

ViKe
Rakvere
Haljala
ViKe

Rakvere
Haljala
RRG
Kadrina

Lehekilg 2

27,26 (1,0)
27,32 (1,0)
28,98 (1,0)
29,86 (1,0)

2.27,38
2.45,30
2.49,27

5.39 (1,2)
4.99 (1,6)
4.41 (2,8)
4.07 (1,0)
3.95 (2,4)
3.94 (2,0)

1.50
1.50
1.40

11.34
10.74
10.47

30.79
26.56
21.60
29.02

36.61
21.94
9.90

17,95 (1,1)
27,86 (1,0)

2.27,00
2.42,39
2.50,95

5.21 (2,0)
10.22

35.67
19.94
30.82

16,92 (0,4)
17,11 (0,4)
18,39 (0,4)
21,69 (0,4)

26,45 (1,5)
26,79 (1,5)
28,04 (1,5)
28,25 (0,2)



5 MARKKO ETVERK
5 ANDREI DROZDOV
6 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
PB 1500 m
1 VIRGO AGAN
2 PAUL LUIK
3 ANDRE TAMMARU
PB kaugushlpe
1 AIMUR TAKK
2 HENDRIK LAHI
3 STEN UDUSTE
4 MIRKO TOOMING
5 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
6 KEIJO OUNAPU
7 KARL REINKUBJAS
8 KARMO KIPS
PB kdrgushipe
1 RICCO TAMMSAAR
2 GUTNAR LEEDE
3 KARL REINKUBJAS
4 KEIJO OUNAPU
5 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
PB kuulitduge
1 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
2 KEIJO OUNAPU
3 RICCO TAMMSAAR
4 PAUL LUIK
PB kettaheide
1 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
2 MIRKO TOOMING
3 KEIJO OUNAPU
4 AIMUR TAKK
5 PAUL LUIK
PB odavise
1 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL
2 RICCO TAMMSAAR
3 KEIJO OUNAPU
4 AIMUR TAKK
5 PAUL LUIK
6 GUTNAR LEEDE
PA 110 m t6kkejooks
1 SANDER LOHMUS
2 MERSIN VORNO
3 SIIM KILKI
4 EIKO LAINE
5 INDREK LEEDE
PA 200 m
1 ALBERT VARKKI
2 MERSIN VORNO

3 HENRIK RAINER LEHTSALU 22.7.92

4 SANDER MURUMAA

5 SIIM KILKI

6 AIVAR KAANI

7 VEIKO AUNAPUU

8 MARTIN KIVIRAND
PA 1500 m

1 ANTON BASMANOV

2 REIVO MAASIK

16.195
3.9.94
19.10.94

15.1.93
29.12.94
231.1.98

24.5.93
1994
1993
10.1.93
19.10.94
17.2.94
1994
1993

1994
8.3.94
1994
17.2.94
19.10.94

19.10.94
17.2.94
1.3.94
29.12.94

19.10.94
10.1.93
17.2.94
24.5.93
29.12.94

19.10.94
1.3.94
17.2.94
24.5.93
29.12.94
8.3.94

1991

14.5.92
27.2.91
17.2.92
18.6.92

11.6.91
14.5.92

17.7.92
27.2.91
5.1.92
1992
16.3.91

1991
1992

RRG
Johvi
RRG

KJK VISA
Tamsalu
Tamsalu

ViKe
Haljala
Rakvere
KJK VISA
Rakvere
Rakvere
SOmeru
ViKe

RRG
RRG
SOmeru
RRG
RRG

RRG
RRG
RRG
Tamsalu

RRG

KJK VISA
RRG
ViKe
Tamsalu

RRG
RRG
RRG
ViKe
Tamsalu
RRG

Rakvere
ViKe
V.-Pajusti
Tamsalu
ViKe

Johvi
ViKe
Tapa
RRG
ViKe

KJK VISA
ViKe
Tamsalu

R.Ametik.
Haljala

Lehekiilg 3

28,74 (0,2)
28,97 (1,5)
29,09 (0,2)

4.57,32
5.54,72
6.05,85

5.09 (1,9)
4.77
4.72
4.67
4.64
4.52
4.52
4.35 (1,3)

1.65
1.55
1.45
1.35
1.30

11.22
10.48
9.63
7.51

40.17
40.00
39.84
20.74
22.55

37.30
36.93
35.82
33.93
31.10
28.78

15,71 (2,0)
15,77 (2,0)
16,29 (2,0)
16,74 (-0,4)
17,59 (-0,4)

24,02 (1,1)
24,52 (1,1)
24,65 (0,9)
24,67 (1,1)
24,83 (0,9)
24,96 (1,1)
25,58 (0,9)
25,66 (0,9)

4.33,03
4.54,47



PA kaugushipe

1 GERT ARNEK 6.7.92 Kadrina 6.07 (4,2)
5.79 (1,7)
2 AIVAR KAANI 5.1.92 KJK VISA 5.72 (2,1)
5.55 (1,6)
3 HENRIK RAINER LEHTSALU 22.7.92 Tapa 5.71 (1,8)
4 VEIKO AUNAPUU 1992 ViKe 5.69 (1,9)
5 INDREK LEEDE 18.6.92 ViKe 5.53 (3,9)
5.22 (1,8)
6 MARTIN KIVIRAND 16.3.91 Tamsalu 5.12 (2,2)
4.97 (1,9)
PA k&rgushlpe
1 GERT ARNEK 6.7.92 Kadrina 1.80
2 ALLAR VALLE 3.10.91 ViKe 1.75
3 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 1.60
4 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 1.55
PA kuulitduge
1 MARGUS OUN 11.6.91 Tapa 14.32
2 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 12.65
3 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 11.56
4 ALLAR VALLE 3.10.91 ViKe 11.15
5 MARTIN KIVIRAND 16.3.91 Tamsalu 10.47
PA kettaheide
1 MARGUS OUN 11.6.91 Tapa 42.47
2 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 40.82
3 ALLAR VALLE 3.10.91 ViKe 36.28
4 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 ViKe 32.50
v.v. DENIS SEDELNIKOV 31.3.81 41.12
PA odavise
1 RENE KONAR 13.5.92 RRG 48.93
2 MARGUS OUN 11.6.91 Tapa 45.69
3 MERSIN VORNO 14.5.92 ViKe 36.38
4 INDREK LEEDE 18.6.92 ViKe 33.40
5 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 33.15
PJ 110 m tdkkejooks
1 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 17,71 (-0,4)
2 MATI LOITE 20.11.90 ViKe 18,07 (-0,4)
PJ 200 m
1 MATI LOITE 20.11.90 ViKe 24,73 (0,9)
PJ 1500 m
1 STEN VAHERMETS 19.1.90 Rakke 4.32,40
2 HEIKI TAAL 16.6.89 Tamsalu 4.44,82
3 KALEV PAGAR 1990 Viru-Nigula 4.54,64
4 TANEL NIIDER 28.9.90 Contra 4.44,25
PJ kaugushlpe
1 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 5.75 (2,0)
2 HEIKI TAAL 16.6.89 Tamsalu 5.58 (1,6)
PJ kuulitduge
1 KRISTJAN KIVI 2.9.90 RG 11.41
v.v. DENIS SEDELNIKOV 10.78
PJ odavise
1 KRISTJAN KIVI 2.9.90 RG 43.10
2 KEIJO LILLO 1990 RG 30.76
v.v. ALAR MADILAINEN 12.5.86 ViKe 57.80
Jaak Vettik

Peakohtunik

Lehekilg 4



